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Witness Name Title Company Transcript Cite Date 

Margaret Snowden Counsel and Vice President Impax. Intellectual Property Public 
Tr. 343:1 - 411:13 

10/25/2017 

Tr. 411:21 - 482:22 
Tr. 483:10 - 501:24 
Tr. 502:5 - 509:1 
Tr. 509:6 - 509:23 
Tr. 510:4 - 510:10 
Tr. 510:13 - 510:19 
Tr. 510:22 - 511:5 

Chris Mengler Former President  Impax, Generic Division Public 
Tr. 512:15 - 559:2 

10/25/2017 

Tr. 559:9 - 587:2 
Tr. 587:7 - 591:5 

Roberto Cuca Former Treasurer and 
Senior Vice President of 
Finance 

Endo Public 
Tr. 599:21 - 661:21 
Tr. 662:4 - 666:15 

10/26/2017 

Tr. 666:23 - 677:1 
Tr. 677:6 - 677:15 
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Bryan Reasons Chief Financial Officer Impax Public 
Tr. 1198:23 - 1225:11 

10/31/2017 

Tr. 1225:15 - 1243:22 
Tr. 1244:5 - 1253:15 

Demir Bingol Former Senior Director Endo, Oral Pain Solutions 
Group 

Public 
Tr. 1259:23 - 1311:1 

11/02/2017 

Tr. 1311:6 - 1340:1 

Todd Engle Vice President Impax, Sales and Marketing 
for Generic Division 

Public 
Tr. 1698:12 - 1762:17 

11/03/2017 

Tr. 1763:18 - 1789:11 
Tr. 1786:19 - 1796:4 
Tr. 1796:10 - 1799:20 

E. Anthony Figg Shareholder, Director 
President 

and Rothwell, Figg, Ernst 
Manbeck, P.C. 

& Public 
Tr. 1810:5 - 1976:25 

11/06/2017-
11/07/2017 

Tr. 1977:12 - 2064:20 
Tr. 2072:14 - 2096:21 

Edward Michna, M.D. Practicing physician and 
Director 

Pain Trial Center in the 
Department of 
Anesthesiology, Perioperative 
and Pain Medicine at Brigham 
& Women’s Hospital 

Public 
Tr. 2098:23 - 2155:13 
Tr. 2161:2 - 2193:25 

11/07/2017 
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Witness Name Title Company Transcript Cite Date 

Summanth Addanki, Economist and Managing National Economic Research Public 11/07/2017-
Ph.D. Director Associates, Inc. Tr. 2195:3 - 2256:3 

Tr. 2302:12 - 2363:25 
Tr. 2371:12 - 2385:5 
Tr. 2386:7 - 2495:25 
Tr. 2496:6 - 2504:24 
Tr. 2505:3 - 2506:23 
In Camera 
Tr. 2257:1 - 2301:23 

11/08/2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11/07/2017  
in camera 

Robert Cobuzzi President; 
Former Senior Vice 
President 

Endo Ventures, Ltd.; 
Endo, Corporate 
Development 

Public 
Tr. 2509:17 - 2526:12 
Tr. 2539:11 - 2564:14 
Tr. 2564:22 - 2608:10 
Tr. 2624:4 - 2630:5 
Tr. 2630:11 - 2635:14 
In Camera 
Tr. 2527:1 - 2538:19 
Tr. 2609:1 - 2621:23 
Tr. 2622:4 - 2623:20 

11/08/2017 
 
 
 
 
 
11/08/2017  
in camera 
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PUBLIC 
 

 

Michael Nestor President Impax, Specialty Pharma Public 11/14/2017 
(Branded division) Tr. 2926:5 - 2949:17  

Tr. 2978:1 - 3002:2  
Tr. 3002:5 - 3038:24  
Tr. 3052:12 - 3057:12  
In Camera 11/14/2017  
Tr. 2950:1 - 2977:2 in camera 
Tr. 3039:1 - 3051:14 
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Notice of Electronic Service 

I hereby certify that on January 04, 2018, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondent's Witness Index, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on January 04, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Respondent's Witness Index, upon: 

Bradley Albert 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
balbert@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Daniel Butrymowicz 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dbutrymowicz@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Nicholas Leefer 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
nleefer@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Synda Mark 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
smark@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Maren Schmidt 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
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mschmidt@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Eric Sprague 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
esprague@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jamie Towey 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jtowey@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Chuck Loughlin 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
cloughlin@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Alpa D. Davis 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
adavis6@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Lauren Peay 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
lpeay@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

James H. Weingarten 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jweingarten@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Edward D. Hassi 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
ehassi@omm.com 
Respondent 
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Michael E. Antalics 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
mantalics@omm.com 
Respondent 

Benjamin J. Hendricks 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
bhendricks@omm.com 
Respondent 

Eileen M. Brogan 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
ebrogan@omm.com 
Respondent 

Anna Fabish 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
afabish@omm.com 
Respondent 

Stephen McIntyre 
O'Melveny & Myers, LLP 
smcintyre@omm.com 
Respondent 

Rebecca Weinstein 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
rweinstein@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Garth Huston 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ghuston@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

I hereby certify that on January 04, 2018, I served via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing Respondent's Witness Index, upon: 

Markus Meier 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mmeier@ftc.gov 
Complaint 
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Eileen Brogan 
Attorney 




